FILED
SUPREME COURT
STATE OF WASHINGTON
9/7/2018 4:37 PM
BY SUSAN L. CARLSON
CLERK

No. 35173-4-III

SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

KASANDRA GERIMONTE.

and

STATE OF WASHINGTON

DEPARTMENT OF EMPLOYMENT SECURITY,

Appellants,

VS.

VALLEY PINES RETIREMENT HOME

Respondent.

Court of Appeals

ANSWER TO RESPONDENT'S PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

Monica Holland WSBA # 42133 Attorney for Kasandra Gerimonte Unemployment Law Project 509.768.0808 monica@ulproject.org

TABLE OF CONTENTS

I. INTRODUCTION1
II. COUNTERSTATEMENT OF THE ISSUES
III. RESPONSE TO VALLEY PINES' STATEMENT OF THE CASE3
IV. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED5
A. THE COURT SHOULD NOT CONSIDER THE NEW AND IRRELEVANT ISSUES VALLEY PINES RAISES FOR THE TIME INITS PEITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW
B. THIS COURT OF APPEALS' OPINION DOES NOT THREATEN THE PUBLIC INTEREST9
V. CONCLUSION10

Table of Authorities

Cases

Anderson v. Employment Security, 135 Wn. App 887 P.3d 475 (2006)
Cuesta v. Employment Security Department, 200 Wn. App 560 P.3d 898 (2017)
Fisher v. Allstate Ins. Co., 136 Wn.2d 240, 961 P.2d 350 (1998)
Hamel v. Employment Security Department, 93 Wn. App. 140, 966 P.2d 1282 (1988)
Heg v. Alldr 157 Wn.2d 154, 137 P.3d 9 (2006)
Johnson v. Employment Security, 64 Wn. App 3111. 825 P.2d (1992)6
Macey v. Employment Security, 110 Wash 2d 308 P.2d 372 (1988)
Nelson v. Department of Employment Security, 98 Wash.2d 370 P.2d 242 (1982)
Nelson v. Employment Security, 31 Wn. App, 621 P.2d 145 (1982)
People's Nat'l Bank v. Peterson, 82 Wn.2d 822, 514 P.2d 159 (1973)
Safeco Insurance Companies v. Meyering, 102 Wn.2d 385, 687 P2d 195 (1984)1
Wilson v. Employment Security Department, 87 Wn. App. 197, 940 P.2d 269 (1997)
Unpublished Opinion
Gerimonte v. Employment Security Department, No. 35173-4-III(Cons. w/ no. 35224-2-III)

Statutes 7, 9, 10 RCW 50.04.294 8 RCW 50.04.294(1)(a) 1 RCW 50.04.294(3)(c) 4 RCW 50.20.060 1 Rules 2,5 RAP13.4(b)(1) 5,6 RAP13.4(b)(2) 5,6 RAP 13.4(b)(4) 5
